Reaction Distributing Inc.

Invoice

1	0	D	no	01-	St.
1	7	D	10	CK	Dt.

Ajax, Ontario L1S 1S9

Tel: 905-426-6442 Fax: 905426-5925

Invoice To	
City of Jackson	
City Hall	
101 Court Street	
Jackson, Missouri	
63755	

Date	S.O. No.	Invoice #
2025-01-02		1539
Ship To		

P.O. No.	1	Terms	Due Date	Rep	Ship Date	W.O. #
			2025-01-02		2025-01-02	
Item		Description		Qty	Price Each	Amount
THB-6048HD	C/w 30 hp h panel moun	3-6048HD horizontal . clo nydraulic power unit, mai ted on hydraulic power u	in operator control	1	76,998.00	76,998.00
THB-6048HD THB-6048HD	Rear in-feed Set of bale t	l conveyor		1	17,998.00	17,998.00
Installation		d Installation		1	300.00 14,500.00	300.00 14,500.00
Used Equipment		Model HE-60 "as is"		-1	5,000.00	-5,000.00

Interest at 2% will be charged on all overdue accounts. (24% per annum) All items remain the property of Reaction Distributing Inc. until full payment is received. Reaction Distributing Inc. will not be responsible for consequential damages due to lateness in delivery or equipment failure.

Tax USD 0.00

USD 104,796.00

Subtotal

GST/HST No. 867701674

Total USD 104,796.00

HORIZONTAL BALER PROJECT BID SHEET

(required for proper submittal of bid)

Reaction Distributing Inc. proposes to furnish al	l labor, equipment, and
materials for the Horizontal Baler Project and to perform a provided for and in accordance with the specifications for to following price:	all related work as
Bid price for horizontal baler as described (lump sum)	§_109,796.00
Less trade-in: HE-60-M Cram-A-Lot Horizontal Baler	_ \$ <u></u>
Total bid price:	§ _104,796.00
Submitted on November 25, 2024 (date)	
Name of company: Reaction Distributing Inc.	
Business address: 19 Brock Street, Ajax, Ontario, Cana	da, L1S 1S9
Phone number: (905) 426-6442	
Fax number: n/a email address: larry@reactiondistrib	uting.com
Signature of Authorized Representative	

Reaction Distributing Inc.

QUOTE #24-11-25R1

19 Brock Street Ajax, Ontario L1S 1S9

Tel: (905) 426-6442

Fax: (905) 426-5925

CLIENT NAME

City of Jackson, City Hall 101 Court Street Jackson, Missouri 63755

Attention: City Clerk

JOB DESCRIPTION

Notice to bid: horizontal baler project

QUANTITY	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Tri-Pak model THB-6048HD horizontal, closed door baler	\$76,998.00	\$76,998.00
	Clear top opening: 60"W x 48"L	included	included
	2 x 6" diameter cylinders (4" rod x 70" stroke)	included	included
	Baling force: 113,000 lbs. @ 2,000 psi system pressure	included	included
	Baling force: 169,500 lbs. @ 3,000 psi system pressure	included	included
	All components rated for 3,000 psi (minimum)	included	included
1.00 (0.00) 10 (0.00) 2 (0.00) 10 (0.00)	Bale size: 60" x 48" x 30"	included	included
	Bale weight (OCC): up to 1,400 lbs.	included	included
Broade Sale - en dade en trous de la franche de la companyage de la provinción	Full penetration design (baler ejects finished bale)	included	included
	Cycle time: <43 seconds (under no load conditions)	included	included
to confirmed the Control of the Cont	Short stroke cycle time: <30 seconds (under no load conditions)	included	included
1	30 hp hydraulic power unit (208/240/480V, 3 phase)	included	included
	38 gpm two-stage pump, 125 gallon oil reservoir, suction strainer	included	included
	oil sight gauge, oil pressure gauge, fill port c/w breather	included	included
1	Main operator control panel mounted on hydraulic power unit	included	included
	PLC/HMI based controls, keyed power on, e-stop, & auto-manual switch	included	included
	Door controls for hydraulic based door latching system	included	included
1	Rear in-feed conveyor (180"L x 60"W as per attached drawings)	\$17,998.00	\$17,998.00
	Slider bed design conveyor c/w 48" usable belt width c/w rubber cleats	included	included
	2hp motor c/w constant belt speed of 65 fpm	included	included
	2 cubic yard charge hopper at the bottom of the conveyor	included	included
n Nama	Powder coated finish	included	included
1	Removable breaker bar shear blade (four usable shear blades surfaces)	included	included
1	Shear blades (presshead and breaker bar)	included	included
1	Set of bale tie rods (6 per set)	\$300.00	\$300.00
-1	Delivery and installation (electrical service/connection by others)	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
	Off-loading, placement, installation and training included	included	included
	Sub-total		\$109,796.00
	Total estimated cost		\$109,796.00

This is a quotation only, not a contract. This quotation is for completing the job described above. It does not include the cost to install or connect any electrical services to or from the equipment listed above. It is based on the drawings and specifications provided.

DATE

Larry A. Vine

Reaction Distributing Inc.

QUOTE #24-11-25R1

	į
19 Brock Street	
Ajax, Ontario	
L1S 1S9	

Tel: (905) 426-6442

Fax: (905) 426-5925

23,000	0.500	444	200	2012	95.389	2262	200
10.00	4.60	2012	NH 23	4.23	N 35 4	N 6.	۸E
150000	100	TWO I	30.60	10 ST	- N.	1444	A S NAMES

City of Jackson, City Hall 101 Court Street Jackson, Missouri

63755

Attention: City Clerk

JOB DESCRIPTION

Notice to bid: horizontal baler project

This bid: trade-in allowance for the existing baler and conveyor system

QUANTITY EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION 1 Model HE-60 "as-is"	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 Rear feed slider bed conveyor "as-is"	\$5,000.00 included	\$5,000.00 included
	- N	
Sub-total	<u>Language en al language</u>	\$5,000.00
Total estimated cost		\$5,000.00

Larry A. Vine	25-Nov-24 DATE
install or connect any electrical services to or from the equipment listed above. It is based on the drawings ar	nd specifications provided.
This is a quotation only, not a confact. This quotation is for completing the job described above. It does not i	
4	